
ATTACHMENT - I

PUBLIC PROCURMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY (PPRA}

CONTRACT AWARD AND PROFORMA - I

TO BE FILEO AND UPLOADED ON PPRA WEBSITE IN RESPECT OF ALL PUBLIC
QQI,TTRACTS OF WORKS, SERVTCES & GOODS WORTH RS 50 MTLLTON OR MORE

1, NAIVIE OF THE ORGANIZATION/DEPTT HQ RWP LOG AREA

2 I- F DE RAL/PROVINCIAL GOW FEDERAL GOVT

3, TITLE OF CONTRACT FRUIT RAWALPINDI

4. TENDER NUI\,1BER

5 gRter DESCRIPTtoN oF coNTRACT FRUIT RAWALPINDI
SUPPLY AREA

7

I

6. TENDER/CONTRACTVALUE

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE (FOR CIVIL WORKS
ONLY)

8 ESrrH.4qrEo coMPLETIoN PERtoD

WHETHER THE PROCURMENT WAS INCLUDED
IN ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN?

10, ADVERTISEN,4ENT;-

a. PPRA WEBSITE (FEDERAL AGENCIES)

b, NEWS PAPERS

11 TENDER OPENED ON

12. NATURE OF PURCHASE

(LOCAL/I NTERNATIONAL)

,13, EXTENSION IN DUE DATE (IF ANY)

(h

25 JUL 2019 TO 30 JUN
2020

RS. 111,590,450.00

NOT APPLICABLE

YES

14 t\,lAR 2019

LOCAL

NIL

03

THE EXPRESS TRIBUNE
NAWE-WAQAT

15 WHETHER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA WAS
INCLUDED IN BIDDING/TENDER DOCUI\,4ENT

16. WHETHER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA WAS

INCLUDED IN BIDDING/TENDER DOCUMENTS

1[> i2
V

d
(

14, NUI\,1BER OF TENDER DOCUMENT SOLD

: 64t2019t202A

23 FEB 2019

NOT APPLICABLE



.2-

17, WHICH I\,4ETHOD OF PROCUREI\4ENT WAS USED

A, SINGLE STAGE - ONE ENVELOPED PROCEDURE

b, SINGLE STAGE - TWO ENVELOPE PROCEDURE

C, TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE

TICK ONE

CHIEF OF LOGISTIC STAFF

d TWO STAGE - TWO ENVELOPE BIDDING

PROCEDURE

WHO IS THE APPROVING AUTHORIry

WHETHER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT

AUTHORITY WAS OBTAINED FOR USING

A METHOD OTHER THAN OPEN

COMPETITIVE BIDDING

NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED

WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER

WAS LOWEST BIDDER

WHETHER INTEGRITY PACT WAS SIGNED

NOT APPLICABLE

03

YES

YES

18.

19.

20.

22.

I

I



TO B

ATTACHMENT - II

PUBLIC PROCURMENT REG LATORY AUTHORITY (PPRA)

CONTRACT AWARD AND PROFORMA _ II

E FILED AND UPLOADED ON PP WEBSITE IN RESPECT OF ALL PUBLIC
CONTRACTS OF WORKS, SERVICES & GOODS WORTH RS 50 MILLION OR MORE

2

1

03

NIL

12 DEVIATION FROM QUALIFICATION CRITERIA

NAME OF BIDEERS PRESENT AT THE TIIV]E OF

OPENING OF BIDS

M/S ALI ASGHAR HAMZA &
coNAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSFUL

BIDDER NEAR FOREST OFFICE G.T
ROAD AKRAMABAD.
KHATKALY TEHSIL& DISTT
NOWSHERA

,1'I LOWEST BIDDER

NOT APPLICABLE

RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER

EVALUATION REPORT (I,E 1S-, 2ND, 3RO

EVALUATED BID)

4
NEED ANALYSIS (WHY THE PROCUREI\,4ENT

WAS NECESSARY)

IN CASE EXTENSION WAS MADE IN RESPONSE

TII\,4E, WHAT WERE THE REASONS TBRIEFLY

DESCRTBE)

6 WHETHER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR

PRICES WERE READ OUT AT THE TIME OF

OPENING OF BIDS

YES

25 JUL 20197 DATE OF CONTRACT SIGNING

CONTRACT AWARD PRICEB

I WHETHER COPY OF EVALUATION REPORT
GIVEN TO ALL BIDDERS

10 ANY COIiIPLAINTS RECEIVED

DETAIL ATTACHED AS PER
ANNEXURE'A'

NOT APPLICABLE

NIL

11 ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATION GIVEN

IN THE TENDER NOTICE/DOCUMENTS

NIL13 SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY

NIL

3.

: FRUIT RAWALPINDI ]

i supprv lnea neournEo I

I ro ee pnocunro roR
I rnvv rRoops

5



LIST OF BUYERS

SER NAME OF FIRMS STATUS

1 M/S ALI ASGHAR HAN,4ZA & CO REGISTERED

2 M/S SALEH IVUHAI\,4N/AD

3 M/S ZAFAR ALI & BROS



ITEMSSER

RATES MEAT FRUIT RAWALPINDI SUPPLY AREA

RATES PER lOO KGS

RATES OF BSD ASC RA ALPINDI SUPPLY AREA
,|

4100.00

4'1 00.00

4100.00

4100.00

3100.00

41 00.00

4000.00

4200.00

4215.OO
't'1.

4100.00
12.

4100.00
14.

3900.00
12. 3900.00

3900.00

3900.00
16. 3900.00

2.

3

4.

6

7

MALTA

FRUITER

KINNU

MELON (SWEET}

5 WATER MELON

SARDA

PEAR COUNTRY

8 MANGOES

I APPLE
4215.O0

10. BANANA

LIME SWEET

ALUBUKHARA

GUAVAS

APRICOT
3800.00

PEACHES 4000.00

N INE OFMARC

4000.00

4100.00

'16

't7.

TES

JAPANI FRUIT

GARMA

'l MALTA 3900.00
2 FRUITER 3S00.00
3

4

8

MELON SWE

KINNU

MANGOES

PEAR COUNTRY

WATER MELON

3900.00

3900.00

3900.00

3900.00

3900.00

3900.00

APPLEI
'10. BANANA

3900.00

3900.00
'I 1. LIME SWEET

ALUBUKHARA

GUAVAS 3900.0013.

14. APRICOT
15. PEACHES

JAPANI FRUIT

GARMA17. 3900.00

ANNEXURE "A"

4000.00 I

6. sanoa
7.


